

M.A.C.C.-30/2025
CNR-WB-CB01-001675-2025

Present : Smt. Sonalee Nandy Chakrabarti,
District Judge, Cooch Behar.
JO Code : WB00584

Order No. 02, dated 03/11/2025

Today is fixed for S/R, A/D and Track Report.

Hajira is filed for the claimants.

S/R is received of OP No. 2 after proper service.

No A/D is received as yet.

Claimants files original postal receipts with copies of track reports showing proper service of notice upon both the OP(S).

OP No. 1 appears today before this Court by executing a power along with W/S.

Copy served and the same is accepted.

OP No. 2 files some documents in photocopy as per firisti today and the same is kept with the record.

OP No. 2 has not turned up today.

Hence, the case runs exparte against the OP No. 2.

Fix **17.12.2025** for framing of issues.

Sd/- S.N.Chakrabarti
Judges Claims Tribunal
Cooch-Behar