

Motor Accident Claim Case No. 30 of 2025

(CNR No. WBCB01-001675-2025)

Present: Smt. S.N. Chakrabarti. (J.O. Code- WB00584)

Judge Claims Tribunal-cum- District Judge,

Cooch Behar

Order No. 03

17.12.2025

Today is fixed for framing of issues.

Learned counsel for the claimants has filed hazira.

It is now 01:15 p.m.

On repeated calls none moves or appears on behalf of the O.P. No. 1.

Hence, the instant case runs ex-parte against O.P. No. 1.

Fix **18.02.2026** for ex-parte hearing.

Sd/- S.N. Chakrabarti

**Judge Claims Tribunal,
Cooch Behar**